
Currency Derivatives Members

TRADING 
CODE MEMBER NAME CONTACT PERSON TELEPHONE EMAIL

TEEY 28E Capital (Pty) Ltd Carlo Amorim 012 663 1115 carlo@amorim.co.za

ABMN ABSA Capital Justin Nichols 011 895 5511 justin.nichols@absacapital.com

AFFY Afrifocus Securities (Pty) Ltd Trevor Berman 011 290 7800 trevorb@afrifocus.co.za

AVIO Avior Research Petrus Bosman 021 440 5961 petrus@avior.co.za

ARFY Anglorand Futop (Pty) Ltd Peter Garmany 011 062 9600 peterg@anglorand.co.za

APPY Applied Derivatives (Pty) Ltd Evan Feldman 021 439 7714 evan@derivative.co.za

BVGY Bosveld Graan (Edms) Bpk
Gerhard 
Labuschagne

012 484 4000 
/0861 111 640

gerhard@bfia.co.za

CAFS BNP Paribas Cadiz Securities (Pty) Ltd
Andrew Hammand/
Brett Dugmore

021 657 8500 
/8501

andrew.hamman@bnpparibascadiz.com/
brett.dugmore@cadiz.co.za

BSCY Bsec Derivative Brokers (Pty) Ltd
Willem Fick/Dennis 
Van Jaarsveldt

021 976 7172 willem@bsec.co.za/dennis@bsec.co.za

CJSY CJS Securities (Pty) Ltd Piet Faure 011 447 3531 piet@cjsagri.co.za

CCCY Constellation Capital Tim Carr 021 673 1301 tim@constellationcapital.co.za

CAMY Coronation Asset Management Ltd
Philip van der 
Merwe

021 680 2062 pvdmerwe@coronation.co.za

DBAG Deutsche Bank AG Johannesburg Maemo Rametse 011 322 6838 Maemo.Rametse@db.com

DWTY DWT Securities (Pty) Ltd Pieter Weideman 021 941 6460 pieter@dwt.co.za

BARY FNB Securities Tumishang Teffo 011 303 5933 TTeffo1@fnb.co.za

FAMP Foord Asset Management (Pty) Ltd Heather Ridley 021 531 4340 heather.ridley@foord.co.za

FARY F-wise Grains (Pty) Ltd Warren Geers 011 787 3666 Warren@fwise.co.za

AFGY Grocapital Broking Services (Pty) Ltd
Jannie Van der Watt/
Willem Peyper     

011 063 22729/4
jannie.vanderwatt@grocapital.co.za/wil-
lem.peyper@grocapital.co.za

SPRY Momentum S.P. Reid (Pty) Ltd Lesego Mbanyane 011 550 6230 Lesego.Mbanyele@momentum.co.za

IAMY Investec Asset Management (Pty) Ltd Sumesh Chetty 021 416 1652 sumesh.chetty@investecmail.com

INVG Investec Bank Ltd Steve Greenstein 011 286 4563 sgreenstein@investec.co.za

ISLY Investec Securities Ltd Alan Yates 011 291 3770 ayates@investec.co.za

IAMP ICAP Securities Stuart Horney 011 276 9000 Shorney@icap.co.za

INCM Intrepid Capital Allan Thomson 011 234 6570 allan@dreadnought.co.za

KAOY Kaon Capital Greg Ronaldson 010 005 0833 greg@kaoncapital.com

MKTY Market Traders (Pty) Ltd Tim Gibson 033 343 1245 tim@markettraders.co.za

MTPY Metropolitan Asset Managers Ltd Daniel W de Goede 021 940 6007 wdegoede@metropolitan.co.za

RMBA
Momentum Asset Management (Pty) 
Ltd

Cameron Horsfall 087 742 9221 Cameron.Horsfall@momentum.co.za

NBMN Nedbank Ltd Justin Kightley 011 294 4705 Justink@nedbankcapital.co.za

BPSY
Nedgroup Private Wealth Stockbrokers 
(Pty) Ltd

Wesley Bester 011 295 8745 WesleyB@nedbankprivatewealth.co.za

BSLY Nedgroup Securities (Pty) Ltd Gareth Lucas 011 294 4649 garethl@nedbank.co.za

OAKY Oakleaf Capital (Pty) Ltd Edward Lenci 011 446 6610 edward@oakleafcapital.co.za

OLDM
Old Mutual Life Assurance Company 
(South Africa) Ltd

Michael van  
Rensburg/Conrad 
Africa

021 509 9111 
/021 504 4148

mvanrensburg@omigsa.com/cafrica@
omigsa.com

MERY Peregrine Derivatives (Pty) Ltd Gavin Betty 021 670 5255 gavinb@peregrine.co.za

PRES Prescient Securities Chris Craddock 021 700 3716
chris@prescient.co.za/ paul@prescient.
co.za
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PSGG
PSG Fixed Income and Commodities 
(Pty) Ltd

Grant Meintjes 011 996 5200 Grant.Meintjes@psg.co.za

RMBE
Rand Merchant Bank, a Division of 
FirstRand Bank Ltd

Greg Kennelly/ 
Marc Viakosky

011 269 9130 greg.kennelly@rmb.co.za

BJMS Rencap Securities (Pty) Ltd
Chriszinda 
Immelman

011 750 1301 CImmelman@rencap.com

RMDY
Robinson Mulder de Waal Financial 
Services (Pty) Ltd

Jan Badenhorst 044 873 5930 jan@rmd.co.za

RSIY Russellstone International Werner Erasmus 012 482 6639 werner@russellstone.co.za

SADE S.A. Derivatives (Pty) Ltd Stefan de Bruyn 011 214 7263 stefan@sastockbrokers.co.za

SPIY Sanlam Private Investments (Pty) Ltd
Johan Scholtz/Fred 
Steyn

021 950 2814 
/2153

johanns@spi.sanlam.com/freds@spi.
sanlam.com

SCMT Sanlam Capital Markets Marc Manelaou 011 778 6862 marcm@scm.sanlam.co.za

SNLM Sanlam Investement Management Gert Steenkamp 021 950 2891 gerts@sim.sanlam.com

SYGY Sygnia Securities
Malcolm Moller/
Wayne Brewer  

010 595-0550
mmoller@sygnia.co.za/wbrewer@sygnia.
co.za 

SASY Sasfin Securities (Pty) Ltd
Ashley John 
Dickenson

011 809 7682 Ashley.Dickinson@sasfin.com

STEY SBG Securities (Pty) Ltd Mark Hage 011 378 7885 Mark.Hage@standardbank.co.za

SCMX Standard Bank of South Africa Ltd Garith Botha 011 415 7707 garith.botha@standardbank.co.za

SOCY
Societe Generale Johannesburg 
Branch

Ernest Roodt 011 448 8811 ernest.roodt@sgss.socgen.co.za

LIBM Stanlib Asset Management Ltd Bheki Khuzwayo 011 448 6208 Bhekinkosi.Khuzwayo@stanlib.com

NISY Taquanta Securities (Pty) Ltd Peter Mcpherson 021 681 5111 petermc@taquanta.com

EQIY Tribe Capital
Benjamin 
Swanepoel

010 350 5400 benjamin@tribecapital.co.za

TDNN
Tradition Government Bond Brokers & 
Derivative Brokers (PTY) LTD

Andrew Gillespie 021 683 1265 andrewg@traditionfutures.co.za

TBEY Thebe Stockbroking Ltd Robert Cameron 011 375 1112 robert@thebe.co.za

VORY Vorlon (Pty) Ltd Ivan Jones 011 502 2760 ivan@vorlon.co.za

AHSY Vunani Securities (Pty) Ltd Kamal Parbhoo 011 784 3098 kamal@vunanisecurities.co.za

For additional information contact:

+27 11 520 7000
IRC@jse.co.za
www.jse.co.za


